
MN2  Castleblayney to Monaghan Town
CASTLEBLAYNEY TO MONAGHAN TOWN
Stop Name Stop Location Stop Number Monday to Friday Friday ONLY

Castleblayney Opp Old Coach Inn 155931 --- 07:33 10:11 12:16 14:30 17:05 18:57

Doohamlet Church 10186 --- 07:40 10:18 12:23 14:37 17:12 19:04

Wylie's Hill Castleblayney Road 10187 --- 07:45 10:23 12:28 14:42 17:17 19:09

O'Duffy Terrace Corrybrannan 10190 --- 07:52 10:30 12:35 14:49 17:24 19:16

Ballybay The Square 10191 --- 07:55 10:33 12:38 14:52 17:27 19:19

Ardaghy Cross 10194 --- 08:05 --- 12:48 --- 17:37 19:29

Tully Near Spar 10195 --- 08:14 10:47 12:57 15:06 17:46 19:38

The Glen Council Offices 10182 --- 08:15 10:48 12:58 15:07 17:47 19:39

Dawson Street Permanent TSB 10178 --- 08:17 10:50 13:00 15:09 17:49 19:41

North Road Old Library 10179 --- 08:19 10:52 13:02 15:11 17:51 19:43

Monaghan Bus Stn Inside station 155921 --- 08:20 10:53 13:03 15:12 17:52 19:44

St. Macartans College 155981 --- 08:23 --- 13:05 15:15 --- ---

Monaghan Inst Bus Stop 10163 --- 08:27 --- 13:09 15:19 --- ---

Timetable

Tel: 047 51840 

Email: cm@locallink.ie  
Web: www.locallinkcm.ie 
Instagram: Local Link Cavan & Monaghan 
Facebook: Local Link Cavan & Monaghan

Operated by: TFI Local Link Cavan Monaghan, 
The Pringle Building, Clones, Co. Monaghan,
H23 FK29

Ask your driver or other  
staff member for assistance

TFI Local Link fares include single, return, 
student and child fares. Cash is accepted and 
Free Travel Pass holders and children under 5 
years travel for free. 

For more information on fares, please visit: 
transportforireland.ie/fares/bus-fares 
or call TFI Local Link Cavan Monaghan.

You can now use the TFI Go app or the  
TFI Leap Card to pay for your ticket.

Information correct at time of print: December 2024

For more information

No service on Christmas Day.  
Sunday timetable will operate on all other Public Holidays.

Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible.  
Please pre-book the day before travel

MONAGHAN TOWN TO CASTLEBLAYNEY
Stop Name Stop Location Stop Number Monday to Friday Friday ONLY

Monaghan Inst Bus Stop 10163 --- 08:50 --- 13:33 16:09 --- ---

St. Macartans College 155981 --- 08:53 --- 13:36 16:12 --- ---

Monaghan Bus Stn Inside station 155921 --- 08:56 11:26 13:39 16:15 18:07 19:59

Glaslough Street The Squealing Pig 12618 --- 08:58 11:28 13:41 16:17 18:09 20:01

Old Cross Square Londis 12091 --- 08:59 11:29 13:42 16:18 18:10 20:02

The Glen Opp Council Offices 10197 --- 09:00 11:30 13:43 16:19 18:11 20:03

Tully Opp Spar 10183 --- 09:02 11:32 13:45 16:21 18:13 20:05

Ardaghy Cross 10184 --- --- 11:42 --- 16:31 18:23 20:15

Ballybay The Square 10189 07:10 09:17 11:52 14:00 16:41 18:33 20:25

O'Duffy Terrace Corrybrannan 10190 --- 09:23 11:58 14:06 16:47 18:39 ---

Wylie's Hill Castleblayney Road 10266 07:11 09:25 12:00 14:08 16:49 18:41 ---

Doohamlet Opp Church 10196 07:16 09:30 12:05 14:13 16:54 18:46 ---

Castleblayney Old Coach Inn 153941 07:23 09:37 12:12 14:20 17:01 18:53 ---

TFI Go  
app

TFI LIVE TFI GO
Leap

Top-Up app

TFI LIVE TFI GO



Timetable

MN2 Monaghan Town to Castleblayney

MONAGHAN TOWN TO CASTLEBLAYNEY
Stop Name Stop Location Stop No Saturday Sunday & Public Holidays

Monaghan Bus 
Stn Inside station 155921 --- 08:56 11:26 13:39 16:15 18:07 19:59 09:58 11:48 14:33 16:18 18:03

Glaslough Street The Squealing Pig 12618 --- 08:58 11:28 13:41 16:17 18:09 20:01 10:00 11:50 14:35 16:20 18:05

Old Cross Square Londis 12091 --- 08:59 11:29 13:42 16:18 18:10 20:02 10:01 11:51 14:36 16:21 18:06

The Glen Opp Council 
Offices 10197 --- 09:00 11:30 13:43 16:19 18:11 20:03 10:02 11:52 14:37 16:22 18:07

Tully Opp Spar 10183 --- 09:02 11:32 13:45 16:21 18:13 20:05 10:04 11:54 14:39 16:24 18:09

Ardaghy Cross 10184 --- --- 11:42 --- 16:31 18:23 20:15 10:14 --- --- 16:34 18:19

Ballybay The Square 10189 07:10 09:17 11:52 14:00 16:41 18:33 20:25 10:24 12:09 14:54 16:44 18:29

O'Duffy Terrace Corrybrannan 10190 --- 09:23 11:58 14:06 16:47 18:39 --- 10:30 12:15 15:00 16:50 18:35

Wylie's Hill Castleblayney 
Road 10266 07:11 09:25 12:00 14:08 16:49 18:41 --- 10:32 12:17 15:02 16:52 18:37

Doohamlet Opp Church 10196 07:16 09:30 12:05 14:13 16:54 18:46 --- 10:37 12:22 15:07 16:57 18:42

Castleblayney Old Coach Inn 153941 07:23 09:37 12:12 14:20 17:01 18:53 --- 10:44 12:29 15:14 17:04 18:49

CASTLEBLAYNEY TO MONAGHAN TOWN
Stop Name Stop Location Stop No Saturday Sunday & Public Holidays

Castleblayney Opp Old Coach Inn 155931 07:33 10:11 12:16 14:30 17:05 18:57 09:00 10:50 12:35 15:20 17:05

Doohamlet Church 10186 07:40 10:18 12:23 14:37 17:12 19:04 09:07 10:57 12:42 15:27 17:12

Wylie's Hill Castleblayney Road 10187 07:45 10:23 12:28 14:42 17:17 19:09 09:12 11:02 12:47 15:32 17:17

O'Duffy Terrace Corrybrannan 10190 07:52 10:30 12:35 14:49 17:24 19:16 09:19 11:09 12:54 15:39 17:24

Ballybay The Square 10191 07:55 10:33 12:38 14:52 17:27 19:19 09:22 11:12 12:57 15:42 17:27

Ardaghy Cross 10194 08:05 --- 12:48 --- 17:37 19:29 09:32 --- --- 15:52 17:37

Tully Near Spar 10195 08:14 10:47 12:57 15:06 17:46 19:38 09:41 11:26 13:11 16:01 17:46

The Glen Council Offices 10182 08:15 10:48 12:58 15:07 17:47 19:39 09:42 11:27 13:12 16:02 17:47

Dawson Street Permanent TSB 10178 08:17 10:50 13:00 15:09 17:49 19:41 09:44 11:29 13:14 16:04 17:49

North Road Old Library 10179 08:19 10:52 13:02 15:11 17:51 19:43 09:46 11:31 13:16 16:06 17:51

Monaghan Bus Stn Inside station 155921 08:20 10:53 13:03 15:12 17:52 19:44 09:47 11:32 13:17 16:07 17:52
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